SERVICE MANUAL
FREEDOM FREESTYLE
12V MOTORIZED LATERAL ARM BOX AWNING W/ DIRECT RESPONSE
RV
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Product Overview .......................................................................................................................... 2

052573-301r2 19
PART NUMBER LISTING
FREEDOM FREESTYLE PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Example Part Number: CA13858JVTM
CA 138 58 JV TM
Freedom WM
Patio Awning
138"
[3.5 m]
Black/Gray Black TM
SERIES CODE SIZE CANOPY COLOR CASE COLOR MOTORIZED
CA =
Freedom
Freestyle Patio
Awning
118”
[3 m]
138”
[3.5 m]
157”
[4 m]
177”
[4.5 m]
197”
[5 m]
AVAILABLE FABRICS:
VINYL (COLOR KEY 1)
ACRYLIC (COLOR KEY 2)
CUSTOM ACRYLIC (SEE NOTES)
STANDARD
25 =  WHITE
JV =  BLACK
23 =  SATIN
TM =  Motorized
Serial Number/Part Number Location
FF009
Serial# / Part# Located on the
Inside of the Left End of Case
FREEDOM FREESTYLE Service Manual Carefree of Colorado
20 052573-301r2
FREEDOM FREESTYLE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
RETRACT
ON
EXTENDAwning Control
OFF
18
21
3 4
4
5
6
7
8
8
8
9
9
11
10
12 13
14
15
16
17
19
FF501
21
Item Part Number Description Notes
1 R001618XXX Endcap, LH, Outer 1
2 R001712XXX Motor Assy, LH 1,2
3 R001620XXX Endcap, RH 1
4 R040792-005 Plug, White
R040792-006 Plug, Black